PXF Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
(1) Maximum output deviation is 10% inclusive of remote sense and trim. If remote sense is not being used, the +Sense and - Sense should be connected to their corre-
sponding outputs; + output, -output.
(2) Dual and Triple output models require a minimum load of 10% on the output to maintain specified regulation. No load operation will not damage the device.
(3) Load regulation for triple output: Main output:10-100%, with 10-100% balanced load on auxiliaries. Auxiliary outputs: 10% to 100% balanced on all outputs.
(4) Cross regulation for dual output: asymmetrical load 25% / 100% full load. Cross regulation for triple output: Main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary
25% to 100%. Auxiliary outputs: main output 100% load, auxiliary 100%, other auxiliary 25% to 100% or main output 25%, auxiliary 25%, other auxiliary 25% to 100%.

Switching Frequency (Fixed) 300kHz (typ.)
MTBF (BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332) 1,398,000 hours
Vibration 10 - 55Hz, 2G, 30 minutes each X, Y, Z axis
Conducted and Radiated Emissions EN55022 Level A
Immunity EN61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6 Pref Criteria 2
Safety Agency Approval IEC606950, UL1950, EN60950, CE Mark (48V input only)
Size (L x W x H) 2 x 2 x 0.4"
Weight 2.11 oz (60g)
Warranty Two Year
PXF Series
3055 Del Sol Blvd • San Diego, CA 92154 • 1-800-LAMBDA-4
Revision A1.1: Oct 2008
Model Selector
Output Output Output Input Ripple & Noise Nominal Max. Load
Voltage Current Power Voltage Model (Peak to Peak mV) Input Curr. Efficiency Capac. (uF)
1.5 8 12 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S1P5 50 1.351 78 45000
1.5 8 12 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S1P5 50 0.649 81 45000
1.5 8 12 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S1P5 50 0.321 82 45000
1.8 8 14.4 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S1P8 50 1.579 80 37700
1.8 8 14.4 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S1P8 50 0.759 83 37700
1.8 8 14.4 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S1P8 50 0.375 84 37700
2.5 8 20 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S2P5 50 2.137 82 27000
2.5 8 20 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S2P5 50 1.029 85 27000
2.5 8 20 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S2P5 50 0.508 86 27000
3.3 8 26.4 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S3P3 50 2.750 84 21000
3.3 8 26.4 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S3P3 50 1.325 87 21000
3.3 8 26.4 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S3P3 50 0.655 88 21000
5 8 40 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S05 50 4.065 86 13600
5 8 40 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S05 50 1.961 89 13600
5 8 40 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S05 50 0.969 90 13600
12 3.333 40 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S12 75 4.065 86 2360
12 3.333 40 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S12 75 2.048 88 2360
12 3.333 40 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S12 75 1.000 89 2360
15 2.666 40 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12S15 75 4.015 87 1510
15 2.666 40 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24S15 75 1.985 89 1510
15 2.666 40 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48S15 75 0.992 89 1510
+3.3, +5 4, 4 33.2 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12D3305 100 3.459 84 11000/6800
+3.3, +5 4, 4 33.2 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24D3305 100 1.687 86 11000/6800
+3.3, +5 4, 4 33.2 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48D3305 100 0.823 88 11000/6800
±12 ±1.8 43.2 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12D12 120 4.444 85 ± 1200
±12 ±1.8 43.2 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24D12 120 2.169 87 ± 1200
±12 ±1.8 43.2 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48D12 120 1.084 87 ± 1200
±15 ±1.4 42 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12D15 150 4.321 85 ± 750
±15 ±1.4 42 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24D15 150 2.108 87 ± 750
±15 ±1.4 42 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48D15 150 1.054 87 ± 750
±24 ±1.0 48 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24D24* 150 2.480 87 ±300
3.3, ±12 6,±0.4 29.4 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12T3312 50/75 3.101 83 13000, ±330
3.3, ±12 6,±0.4 29.4 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24T3312 50/75 1.512 85 13000, ±330
3.3, ±12 6,±0.4 29.4 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48T3312 50/75 0.747 86 13000, ±330
3.3, ±15 6,±0.3 28.8 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12T3315 50/75 3.038 83 13000, ±110
3.3, ±15 6,±0.3 28.8 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24T3315 50/75 1.481 85 13000, ±110
3.3, ±15 6,±0.3 28.8 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48T3315 50/75 0.732 86 13000, ±110
5, ±12 6,±0.4 39.6 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12T0512 50/75 4.074 85 6800, ±330
5, ±12 6,±0.4 39.6 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24T0512 50/75 1.989 87 6800, ±330
5, ±12 6,±0.4 39.6 36 - 75VDC PXF40-48T0512 50/75 0.982 88 6800, ±330
5, ±15 6,±0.3 39 9 - 18VDC PXF40-12T0515 50/75 4.012 85 6800, ±110
5, ±15 6,±0.3 39 18 - 36VDC PXF40-24T0515 50/75 1.958 87 6800, ±110